# Meadows Valley School District #11 New Meadows, Idaho 83654

# POSITION OPEN: <u>Custodian/Maintenance</u> <u>Full Time Position</u>

## QUALIFICATIONS/RESPONSIBILITIES:

**Maintenance**: To include building maintenance/mechanical systems. Operational knowledge of floor refinishing, lawn/yard care and general cleaning.

**Custodian:** Operational knowledge of cleaning process and products including cleaning agents, waxes, strippers, disinfectants. Ability to lift up to 50 pounds.

### JOB GOAL;

**Maintenance:** To insure that all the District buildings and grounds are economically and well maintained consistent with the high standards of cleanliness, safety, and good appearance.

Custodian: To provide students with a safe, attractive, comfortable, clean and efficient learning environment.

#### **WAGES:**

The salary shall be based on the classified employee salary schedule Hours of work to be determined.

#### **OTHER:**

The Meadows Valley School Board prefers that the successful candidate reside within the Meadows Valley School District. Benefit package available.

### **CLOSING DATE FOR APPLICATIONS:** Until Filled

**EMPLOYMENT BEGINS:** Immediately

#### SUBMIT APPLICATION, RESUME' AND REFERENCES TO:

Carol Whitney, Business Manager/Clerk Meadows Valley School District #11 PO Box F New Meadows, ID 83654

<u>Application process</u>- Complete application form, interview with district administration/hiring committee, hiring approved by the Board of Trustees upon recommendation of administration /hiring committee. Applications are available at the Meadows Valley School District office, 500 N. Miller Street, New Meadows, Idaho. <u>For Further Information</u>—call Dee Fredrickson, Superintendent @ 208-347-2411.

MEADOWS VALLEY SCHOOL IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER. All positions are filled without regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, marital or veteran status, the presence of a non-job related medical condition or handicap, or any other legally protected status.

Notice was given to the public by posting conspicuously at:

- 1. Meadows Valley School District #11
- 2. www.mvsd11.org

Dated this 3rd day of April 2024.

Carol Whitney, Business Manager/Clerk